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UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 864 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.07.2022 

 
POTENTIAL OF MSME SECTOR  

 
864.  SHRI PRAVEEN KUMAR NISHAD: 
 
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:  
 
(a)  the details of  potential in Sant Kabir nagar district  of Uttar Pradesh for the 
development of MSME sector along with the key issues and challenges thereon; and 
 
(b)  the details of schemes operational at present for the promotion of industries related to 
MSME sector? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MIINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 
(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA) 

 
(a): In the District of Sant Kabir Nagar of Uttar Pradesh, as per Udyam Portal the number 
of registered Micro, Small and Medium enterprises as on 15.07.2022 are:- 
  

Micro units Small units Medium units Total 
Classified 

Total Registered 

4067 83 7 4157 4186 
 

The District of Sant Kabir Nagar (UP) has the potential for the development of brass 
products and utensils, hosiery products, food processing etc. The key issues and challenges are 
availability of raw material, design development, production processes, quality improvement, 
packaging and export opportunities.  

 
(b): The Ministry implements various schemes and programmes for the growth and 
development of MSME sector in country including the state of Uttar Pradesh (Sant Kabir 
Nagar). These schemes/ programme include Credit Guarantee Fund Trust for Micro and 
Small Enterprises (CGTMSE), Prime Minister's Employment Generation Programme 
(PMEGP), Micro and Small Enterprises-Cluster Development Programme (MSE-CDP), 
Procurement and Marketing Support to MSMEs, Emergency Credit Line Guarantee Scheme 
(ECLGS), and Scheme of Fund for Regeneration of Traditional Industries (SFURTI). 
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